Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences
Degree Plan: Health Information Management

For Students Entering Fall, 2022

Prerequisite Courses (Total: 11 hrs)*

BIO
BIO
ENG

XXX
XXX
XXX

Human A&P | & Lab
Human A&P Il & Lab
English Composition |

General Education Courses (Total: 9 hrs)

CoOM

XXX
XXX

XXX
XXX
XXX

Speech
History, Literature, or Fine Art
Intro to Psychology/Sociology

Health Information Management Courses (Total: 44 hrs)*

HIM
HIM
HIM
HIM
HIM
HIM
HIM
HIM
HIM
HIM
HIM
HSE
HSE
HSE
HSE
HSE

134
221
212
213
214
215
233
236
240
241
242
213
217
218
235
280

Funds of HIM

CPT Coding

Rev Cycle & Reimbursement

Law & Ethics

Quality & Leadership

Informatics and Data Management
Health Information Systems

ICD-10 Coding

Practical Experience | — Technical
Coding Lab

Practical Experience Il — Advanced
General Pharmacology for Healthcare
Pathophysiology for Healthcare
Computer App. for Healthcare Careers
Healthcare Statistics

Medical Terminology

4 hrs
4 hrs
3 hrs

3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs

4 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs
2 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs
4 hrs
2 hrs
2 hrs
2 hrs
3 hrs
3 hrs
2 hrs
3 hrs
2 hrs

TOTAL: 64 Credit Hours (hrs)
*Courses must be completed with a grade of C- or higher.
Part Time students and students readmitted to the program are held to any changes in the curriculum.
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A prerequisite GPA of 2.7 is required for
admission.

A cumulative GPA of 2.25 is required
for progression and graduation.




Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences
Sample Schedule: Health Information Management
For Students Entering Fall, 2022

Prerequisite and General Education Courses

hrs

ENG XXX English Composition I* 3
BIO XXX Anatomy & Physiology I* 4
BIO XXX Anatomy & Physiology I1* 4
COM XXX Speech 3
XXX XXX Humanities (HIS, LIT, PHI, Fine Art) 3
XXX XXX Intro to Psychology/Sociology 3
TOTAL 20

Fall 2022
hrs
HIM 134 Funds of Health Information Management 4
HSE 213 Gen Pharm for Healthcare (1% 8-weeks) 3
HSE 217 Pathophysiology for Healthcare (2" 8-weeks) 3
HSE 218 Comp App for Healthcare Car (2" 8-weeks) 2
HSE 280 Medical Terminology (1% 8-weeks) 2
TOTAL 14
Spring 2023

hrs

HIM 213 Law & Ethics (1% 8-weeks) 2
HIM 214 Quality & Leadership (2" 8-weeks) 3
HIM 233 Health Information Systems 3
HIM 236 ICD-10 Coding 4
HIM 240 Practical Experience | — Technical (1% 8-weeks) 2
HIM 241 Coding Lab (2" 8-weeks) 2
TOTAL 16

Fall 2023

hrs

HIM 211 CPT Coding (1° 8-weeks) 3
HIM 212 Rev Cycle & Reimbursement (1° 8-weeks) 3
HIM 215 Informatics & Data Management 3
HIM 242 Practical Experience Il — Advanced (2" 8-weeks) 2
HSE 235 Healthcare Statistics 3
TOTAL 14

TOTAL: 64 Credit Hours (hrs)
*Required prior to admission
Deviation from the suggested sample plan may extend the length of the program.
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